The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 73-2007

1. Contract Title

2. Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

3. Contact Person

4, Definitions

5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work
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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POOL AND WATER CHEMICALS

Name of Bidder

Street

City Province Postal Code

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

The Bidder is:
[ ] asole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D3.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a purchase order authorizing the commencement of the Work.



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 73-2007

7.

8.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures

(If no corporate seal)

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

Bid Submission
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The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid Submission.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or
officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL
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FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POOL AND WATER CHEMICALS

Item Description

10.

11.

12.

13.

SECTION A
Blended salt for
indoor pools

Chlorine gas (68 kg.)

Cyanuric Acid
stabilizer

Defoaming agent (4
litre)

High concentrate.
algaecide (40 - 49%)
active ingredient (1
litre)

High concentrate.
Algaecide (50 - 60%)
active ingredient (1
litre)

Muriatic (31.4%) /
Hydrochloric acid

Phosphoric Acid 75%
Technical

Palintest glass test
tubes (10 ml.) 5
tubes per box

Potassium
Monopersulfate 50 Kg

Sodium Hypochlorite
12% 20 L

Sodium Hypochlorite
12% 210L

Sodium Hypochlorite
12% Bulk

Spec Ref

E2.1.1(i)

E2.1.1(ii)

E2.1.1iii)

E2.1.1(iv)

E2.1.1(v)

E2.1.1(vi)

E2.1.1(vii)

E2.1.1(viii)

E2.1.1(ix)

E2.1.1(X)

E2.1.1(xi)

E2.1.1(xii)

E2.1.1(xiii)

UNIT PRICES
Unit Approx
Annual
Qty
pail 185
cyl 405
cyl 725
jug 75
btl 135
btl 690
cby 280
chy 15
box 40
drum 4
cby 2,800
litre 34,440
litre 26,000

Year 1

Unit Price
for Each Year

Year 2

Year 3
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Iltem

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

Description

Calcium Hypochlorite

Calcium Hypochlorite
20 gram 3" tablet

Cylinder deposit (if
applicable)

Drum deposit (if
applicable)

SECTION B
Diatomateous earth

Sodium Bicarbonate

SECTION C
Aluminums Sulphate

Calcium Chloride -no
chromate

SECTION D
Soda Carbonate light
(Soda ash)

Sodium Thiosulphate
Photo grade

SECTION E
Test tablets DPD # 1
(250 / box)

Test tablets DPD # 3
(250 / box)

Test tablet Phenol
Red (250 / box)

Spec Ref

E2.1.1(xiv)

E2.1.1(xv)

E4.1(xvi)

E4.1(xvii)

E2.1.2(xviii)

E2.1.2(xix)

E2.1.3(xx)

E2.1.3(xxi)

E2.1.4(xxii)

E2.1.4(xxiii)

E2.1.5(xxiv)

E2.1(xxv)

E2.1(xxvi)

Unit

pail

pail

each

each

bag

bag

bag

bag

bag

bag

box

box

box

Approx
Annual

Qty

165

140

405

168

1,485

1,050

60

390

975

85

190

220

215
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Page 4 of 6

Unit Price
for Each Year
Year 1

Year 2 Year 3
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Iltem Description

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Test tablet Total
Alkalinity (250 / box)

Test tablet Total
Hardness (250 / box)

SECTION F

Ligquid Reagent R
0001 free / total

chlorine

Liquid Reagent R
0002 free / total

chlorine

Liguid Reagent R

0003 free / pH

Liguid Reagent R
0003J pH indicator 60
ml. (Taylor Kit)

Liquid Reagent R
0004 pH indicator 60

ml.

Liguid Reagent R
0007 thiosulfate 60ml.

Liquid Reagent R
0008 total alkalinity
indicator 60 ml.

Liquid Reagent R
0009 sulphuric acid

0.06% 60 ml.

Ligquid Reagent R
0010 calcium buffer

1.9% 60 ml.

Liquid Reagent R

0011 calcium

indicator 60 ml.

Ligquid Reagent R
0012 hardness 60 ml.

Spec Ref

E2.1(xxvii)

E2.1(xxviii)

E2.1.6(xxix)

E2.1.6(xxx)

E2.1.6(xxxi)

E2.1.6(xxxii)

E2.1.6(xxxiii)

E2.1.6(xxxiv)

E2.1.6(xxxv)

E2.1.6(xxxvi)

E2.1.6(xxxvii)

E2.1.6(xxxviii)

E2.1.6(xxxix)

Unit

box

box

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

btl

Approx
Annual

Qty

50

15

70

10

70

65

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price
for Each Year

Year 2

Year 3



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 73-2007

Iltem Description Spec Ref

40. Liquid Reagent R
0013 cyanuric acid 60
ml. E2.1.6(xl)

41. Test Kit model (K-
1001) Taylor pH / CL
(Taylor) E2.1.6(xli)

Unit

btl

btl

Approx
Annual

Qty

25

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price
for Each Year

Year 2 Year 3

Name of Bidder



