FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POOL AND WATER CHEMICALS							
2.	Bidder								
		Name of Bidder							
		Street							
		City Provi	nce Postal Code						
		Facsimile Number							
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box	Street or P.O. Box						
		City Provi	nce Postal Code						
		The Bidder is:							
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor							
		a partnership							
		a corporation							
		carrying on business under the above	e name.						
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.							
		Contact Person Title							
		Telephone Number Facs	imile Number						
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D3.							
5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, appended hereto.							
6.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work sha a purchase order authorizing the cor	all commence until he is in receipt of mmencement of the Work.						

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid Submission.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Signatures	In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this
		, 20
	(If no corporate seal) Signed and sealed in the presence of:	Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
	(Witness)	
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
	(Witness)	
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POOL AND WATER CHEMICALS

UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx Annual Qty		Unit Price for Each Year	
					Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
1.	SECTION A Blended salt for indoor pools	E2.1.1(i)	pail	185			
2.	Chlorine gas (68 kg.)	E2.1.1(ii)	cyl	405			
3.	Cyanuric Acid stabilizer	E2.1.1(iii)	cyl	725			
4.	Defoaming agent (4 litre)	E2.1.1(iv)	jug	75			
5.	High concentrate. algaecide (40 - 49%) active ingredient (1 litre)	E2.1.1(v)	btl	135			
6.	High concentrate. Algaecide (50 - 60%) active ingredient (1 litre)	E2.1.1(vi)	btl	690			
7.	Muriatic (31.4%) / Hydrochloric acid	E2.1.1(vii)	cby	280			
8.	Phosphoric Acid 75% Technical	E2.1.1(viii)	cby	15			
9.	Palintest glass test tubes (10 ml.) 5 tubes per box	E2.1.1(ix)	box	40			
10.	Potassium Monopersulfate 50 Kg	E2.1.1(x)	drum	4			
11.	Sodium Hypochlorite 12% 20 L	E2.1.1(xi)	cby	2,800			
12.	Sodium Hypochlorite 12% 210 L	E2.1.1(xii)	litre	34,440			
13.	Sodium Hypochlorite 12% Bulk	E2.1.1(xiii)	litre	26,000			

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx Annual Qty		Unit Price for Each Year	
					Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
14.	Calcium Hypochlorite	E2.1.1(xiv)	pail	165			
15.	Calcium Hypochlorite 20 gram 3" tablet	E2.1.1(xv)	pail	140			
16.	Cylinder deposit (if applicable)	E4.1(xvi)	each	405			
17.	Drum deposit (if applicable)	E4.1(xvii)	each	168			
	SECTION B						
18.	Diatomateous earth	E2.1.2(xviii)	bag	1,485			
19.	Sodium Bicarbonate	E2.1.2(xix)	bag	1,050			
	SECTION C						
20.	Aluminums Sulphate	E2.1.3(xx)	bag	60			
21.	Calcium Chloride -no chromate	E2.1.3(xxi)	bag	390			
	SECTION D						
22.	Soda Carbonate light (Soda ash)	E2.1.4(xxii)	bag	975			
23.	Sodium Thiosulphate Photo grade	E2.1.4(xxiii)	bag	85			
	SECTION E						
24.	Test tablets DPD # 1 (250 / box)	E2.1.5(xxiv)	box	190			
25.	Test tablets DPD # 3 (250 / box)	E2.1(xxv)	box	220			
26.	Test tablet Phenol Red (250 / box)	E2.1(xxvi)	box	215			

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx Annual Qty		Unit Price for Each Year	
					Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
27.	Test tablet Total Alkalinity (250 / box)	E2.1(xxvii)	box	50			
28.	Test tablet Total Hardness (250 / box)	E2.1(xxviii)	box	15			
29.	SECTION F Liquid Reagent R 0001 free / total chlorine	E2.1.6(xxix)	btl	70			
30.	Liquid Reagent R 0002 free / total chlorine	E2.1.6(xxx)	btl	10			
31.	Liquid Reagent R 0003 free / pH	E2.1.6(xxxi)	btl	70			
32.	Liquid Reagent R 0003J pH indicator 60 ml. (Taylor Kit)	E2.1.6(xxxii)	btl	65			
33.	Liquid Reagent R 0004 pH indicator 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxiii)	btl	5			
34.	Liquid Reagent R 0007 thiosulfate 60ml.	E2.1.6(xxxiv)	btl	5			
35.	Liquid Reagent R 0008 total alkalinity indicator 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxv)	btl	5			
36.	Liquid Reagent R 0009 sulphuric acid 0.06% 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxvi)	btl	5			
37.	Liquid Reagent R 0010 calcium buffer 1.9% 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxvii)	btl	5			
38.	Liquid Reagent R 0011 calcium indicator 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxviii)	btl	5			
39.	Liquid Reagent R 0012 hardness 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xxxix)	btl	5			

Item	Description	Spec Ref	Unit	Approx Annual Qty		Unit Price for Each Year	
					Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
40.	Liquid Reagent R 0013 cyanuric acid 60 ml.	E2.1.6(xl)	btl	25			
41.	Test Kit model (K- 1001) Taylor pH / CL (Taylor)	E2.1.6(xli)	btl	2			

Name of Bidder